

प्रारूप 26 (नियम ४क देखिए) 19512 19WIN AM (निर्वाचन क्षेत्र का नाम) अधाराम पार्य (सदन का नाम) के लिए निर्वाचन के लिए रिटर्निंग आफिसर के समक्ष अभ्यथी द्वारा प्रस्तुत किया जाने 'आला मैं प्रशास्त्र कार शास्त्र / पूर्वा / पत्नी बाले श्री आयु 5.5 वर्ष जो प्राता का / की निवासी हैं, और उपरोक्त निर्वाचन से अभ्यर्थी हूँ सत्यनिष्ठा से प्रतिज्ञा करता हूँ / क्रस्ती हूँ / शपश्र पर निम्नालिखित कथन करता हूँ / क्रस्ती हूँ :-1. मैं ऐसे किसी लंबित मामले में दो वर्ष या अधिक के कारावास से दंडनीय किसी अपराध (अपराधों) का / की अभियुग्त नहीं हूँ जिसमें सक्षम अधिकारिता वाले न्यायालय द्वारा आरोप विरचित किया गया है/किए गए हैं। अने [यदि अभिसाक्षी ऐसे किसी अपराध (अपराधों) का / की अभियुक्त है तो वह निर्म्न लेखित जानकारी प्रस्तुत करेगा / करेगी: भामला / प्रथम सूचना रिपोर्ट संख्या / संख्या / पुलिस धाना (थाने)जिला (जिले).....राज्य (ii) (ii) (ii) (ii) संबंधित अधिनियम (अधिनियमों) की धारा (धराएँ) और अपराध (अपराधों) का संक्षिप्त विवरण जिसके (जिनके) लिए अन्यर्थी आरोपित किया गया है न्यायालय, जिसके (जिनके) द्वारा आरोप (आरोपों की 'वेरचना की गई) तारीख (तारीखें) जिनको आरोप विरचित किया गए थे क्या सभी या कोई कार्यवाही किसी सक्षम अधिकारिता वाले न्यायालय द्वारा रोकी गई है / हैं 🔁 भुंक्षे हैंकसी अपराध (अपराधों) (लोक प्रतिनिधित्व अधिनियम, 1951 (1951 हुन ४३) की धारा 8 की उपरादा (1) या उपधारा (2) दें कि दिन्द्रभा उपधारा (3) के अन्तर्गत आने वाले किसी अपराध (अपराधों) से भिन्न के लिए सिद्धदोष ठहराया गया है और एक वर्ष या अधिक क्री लिए कारावास से दंडादिष्ट किया गया है / नहीं किया गया है। वृद्धिं श्रिभसाक्षी उपर्युक्त रूप में सिद्धदोष ठहराया गया और दंडादिष्ट किया गया है तो वह निम्नलिखित जानकारी प्रस्तुरा करेगा): भामला / प्रथम सूचना रिपोर्ट संख्या / संख्याएं न्यायालय, जिसने दंडित किया है DEPARTMENT OF POST BIHAR CIRCLE रांदंधित अधिनियम (अधिनियमों) की धारा (धराएँ) और अपराध (अपराधों) का संक्षिप्त विवरण जिसके (जिनकें) लिए अन्यर्थी आरोपित किया गया है तारीख (तारीखें) जिनको दंडार श सुनाया गया धा / सुनाए गए थे क्या दंडादेश सक्षम अधिकारिता वाले न्यायालय द्वारा रोका गया है/रोके गए हैं 78 Internally offirm 12 18 horas who is identified by Chiffan Ar Gocustory स्थानः पर्गा I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent that he understands the contents of the affidavit which has तरीख: 3.3.2011 been read-over & explained to him

which acknowledges to be correct

प्रतालत कुणार 2 गाउँ अभिसाक्षी के हस्ताक्षर

टिया : इस प्रक्रप के वे स्तंभ, जो अभिसाक्षी को लागू नहीं है, काट दिए जाएँ।

Affidavit to be Furnished by the Candidate along with Nomination Paper before the Returning Officer

For election to BIHAR LEGISTATIVE COUNCIL name of the House)

V From Bihar Legislative Assembly Constituency (name of the Constituency)

1 PRASHNT KUMAR SHAHI, son/daughter/wife of Late BALESHWAR SHAHI, Aged 55 Years, resident of Shahi Building, S.P. Verma Road, Patna – 800001 (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election. Do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)

- 19529

Zer 2. Zein-Zeren Zerthar Zeren-Zeren

I am a candidate set up by Janta Dal (UNITED) (name of the political party)/ am contestin as an independent candidate.

Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return:

Sl.No	Name	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income – tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
1	Self	AFUPS 7861N	2009-10	9379225 (Gross receipt)
2	Spouse	CTHPS5250C	Nil	Nil
3	Dependent 1	NA		
4	Dependent 2	NA		
5	Dependent 3	NA		

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:- NA

SI.	Offence	Description
No.		
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	
(b)	Name of the court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	
(c)	Details of Appeal (s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	

(4) Case in which I have been convicted by a court of law(other those referred to in Form26): NA

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	<i>a</i>
(c)	Punishment imposed:	19 % (Special

3/17

3

That I give herein below the detail of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS:

NOTE:

- 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/ Institution and Branch are to be given.
- Value of Bonds/ Share/Debentures as per the current market value in stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.
- Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

St. Description Self Some b) Opportent Dependent Mane b) 1- ₹ 100000.00 (i) Cash in hand 1- ₹ 100000.00 (ii) Details of Deposits in Banks accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit. 1. Cash in Bank - Saving & Current Account: ₹ 7650000.00 NO N						
Description Self Source (Name (Na			(3)		8	N o.
Self Souse (s) Dependent Dependent Name (s) -1 Name -2 Name -2 Name Rank - Saving & Current Account :- ₹ 7650000.00 NO NO NO	Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit.	of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial	Details of Deposits in Banks accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types	8	75 ON 10 TO	Description
NO NO NO		1. Cash in Bank Saving & Current Account :- ₹ 7650000.00			1- ₹100000.00	Self
Dependent – 2 Name NO						Spouse (s)
	N O			N 0		Dependent -1 Name
NO NO	N O			NO		Dependent - 2 Name
	N O			N O	C. 140	Dependent-

Soft So

			37
	(vi)	<u>3</u>	(iii)
Yachts/Ship (details of make, Registration No. etc, Year of Purchase and amount)	given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount. Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/	Insurance Policies and investment in any financial Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount.	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/share and Bonds, Debentures/ Shares and units in companies/Mutual Fund and other and the amont. Details of investment in
1- Scorpio ~ April 2009 ₹ 9,16,345		2- L.I.C P.K.Shahi, Sum Assured ₹ 1000000.00 Paid up 3- L.I.C Shyama Shahi Sum Assured 5 Lac Paid up 4- L.I.C Shyama Shahi Sum Assured 50 Thousand Paid up 5- U.L.I.P – U.T.I, Maturity Value Approx 6- S.I.P. 7- HDFC 8- S.B.I. Tax Gain 9- UTI Retirement Benefit 10- FD. CBI 11- FD Allahabad Bank, Shayama Shahi 12- LIC, Shyama Shahi	1- PPF. S.B.I., Main Branch, Patna
45.00		1668956.00 6000000.00 205000.00 20000.00 225000.00 200000.00 200000.00 25000.00 10000.00 4000.00 6000.00	
NO	NO	Z	
-		₹	o o
O	O	N O	NO .
R _O	N _O	N O	NO

03/03/11

			一	1		
	2	3		(viii)		(vii)
	Gloss Total Value		values of claims/interests	_	valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	Jewelry, bullion and
	Approx ₹1.80 Crore	 (B) Receivable Professional Fee - Approx ₹ 14 Lac (C) HDFC Bank - 5.70 Lakh for Executor of Late Urmila Devi (Mother) (D) ₹1.50 Lakh & 1.50 Lakh Deposit by P.K. Shahi & Smt. Shyama Shahi with D.D.A, Delhi. (E) Receivable rent Approx ₹4 Lakh 	(A) <u>WEAPON</u> i. DBBL Gun — 35000.00 ii. Pistol — 100000.00 iii. Rifle — 40000.00		1- Gold Approx 900gms (Present Value) - 1900000.00 2- Diamond Ring & Chain - 200000.00	
L						
		NO			NO	
		O N			NO	3
		NO			NO	
		W 940		1		

B. DETAILS OF IMMMOVABLE ASSETS

(Note: Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.) Properties in Joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

No. \equiv market value. Approximate Current development land by way of construction etc. Any Investment on the purchase) at the time of Cost of Land (in case of self acquired property purchase. Date of purchase in case property (Yes or No) Whether inherited measurement in acres) Survey number(s) -Agricultural Land -Area (Total Location(s) -Description SI. No. SI. No. 2 3. Vill – Angauta, hathaunji & Bishamrapura within Angauta Panchaput Pergana 21 Vill – Malwabar, Pergana, sidhua Jobna Tehsil, Deoria, Dist – Deoria Inder 2 2 2 03 02 01 Pachlakh, Dist - Siwan, Undefined 1/4th Share Litigation Nagar. (U.P) Vill – Domath, Peragana, Sidhua Jobna, Tehsil, Tamkohi Raj, Dist – Kushi P.K. Shahi Residential House P.K. Shahi 1/3 Share P.K. Shahi 14 Share P.K. Shahi P. K. Shahi Shyama Shahi Tauji No. 3926 Name Khata No. Khata No Self & Spouse Khata No. 335 434 416 156 244 637 502 329 40 31 33 43 0.8.17 6.15.0 1.0.14 22.7.14 1.2.7 16.17.4 0.607 He 0.105 He 2.768 He 1.777 He 02 Acre 02 Acre 10 Acre 04 Acre 10.26 Acre TOTAL Area 101 8 03 L 06 Lath 07 La 30 L Spouse (s)
Name (s) I > I Þ Y I V Dependent
- 1 Name Ö Dependent – 2 Name NO Dependent
- 3 Name NO

(2/2°)

							Ties -	
					3		<u>+</u>	
Approximate Current market value.	purchase. Any Investment on the land by way of development	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property Cost of Land (in case purchase) at the time of	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Area (Total measurement in acres)	Non-Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey number(s) -		,	
						626/1 5.98 636/1 7.66 66 Lakh 636/3 8.75	. Urmila Devi, Mot 1 will, P.K. Shahi ex a, Tareya Sujan, Pa	69 2.0.18.3/4 271 2.0.12 157 0.16.19
		 O					hs;i be	
		Z		- 				
							a de	
· , · , ·		S	V					

3/3

construction etc.

			-63/	7
	(vi)		3	 -
	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	,	Others (such as interest in property)	Approximate Current market value.
	Approx ₹3.93 Crore			
		Na.		
	SI SI	N O		
A		NO	1	
	[U1 10		

O

<u></u>

No. 3 SI. Grand total of liabilities Any either liability Nature of loan Amount outstanding Name (s) mentioned in (i) above. Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity than Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Nature of Loan Amount outstanding Name of Bank or F1 Instructions(s) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions government:-(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, entity or individual and amount for each item) Self & Spouse Spouse (s) Dependent
Name (s) -1 Name Dependent – 2 Name Dependent - 3 Name

Sept.

							·				
(7)	ଦ	Þ	- S	2 5	الله ا				1		3
Details of Dead	Grand total of all Govt. dues	Any other dues	Sales Tax Dues	Service Tax Dues	Wealth Tax Dues	Income Tax Dues	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing With government

(7) Details of Profession or occupation:

(a). Self : MINISTER, H.R.D. DEPT. GOVT. OF BIHAR.

(b). Spouse: House Wife

ABSTRTACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE: (8) My educational qualification is as under: LL.B, B.H.U (VARANASI) - 1979

(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.) (Give details of highest School/University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course)

NA NA Total Income Shown 9379225 (Gross receipt) Nil Dependent – II Dependent – III NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA	Janta Dal (UNITED) Vear for which last Income Tax Return filed 2009-10 Nil Nil Spouse Approx			Name of the Political party candidate (otherwise writ 'Inda (a) Number of cases in whice passed (other than those referre (b) Total number of Pending court(s) have taken cognizance PAN of (a) Candidate: AFUPS7861N (b) Spouse: CTHPS5250C (c) Dependent: NA Description Moveable Asset (Total Value) Purchase Price Development Cost immovable Property (Value)	5 (a) S (a) S (a) S (a) S (b) S (a) S (b) S (a) S (b) S (a) S (b) S (b) S (b) S (b) S (b) S (c)
	001	╡.	Number and Name of the constituency and State	umber and Nan	3 Z
Shahi Building, Shahi Lane, S.P.Verma Road, Patna —	Shahi Building, Shahi Lane,	Shal	SS	Full Postal Address	2 F
	ee PRASHANT KI	Shre	didate	TAMILE OF THE CAHOLOGIC	

P. K. Shih i (Give detail of School/University education with full form of the certificate/dipless of the serious of the se (Give detail of School/University education with full form of the certificated iploma/degree course) (name of Highest Educational Qualification: LL.B, B.H.U (VARANASI) - 1979 Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value) Ξ (i) Government Loans and others (Total) Financial Institutions from Bank,

P.K. Shihi

have satisfied mivelf by examiby deponent hat he underces.

contents of the silidavit v

bren read-over & explained to

which acknowledge to be correct

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the bes Percette Oath Commission Ennothshay row of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other that those mentioned in items and above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other those mentioned in items and above.

Verified at) R. Than this the ... day of Much 2011

Say X. sigh a day day

Garatkumachel DEPONENT }.3.701

Ru: 0116/2011

Bake. B. 3. 2011.